Highlights
High Performance
Future-proof your network with 100G uplink port
speeds and 24 * 10GE SFP+ downlink port speed
with forwarding rates up to 1249.92 Mpps and 1.7
Tbps switching bandwidth
High Availability
Redundancy features, such as hot-swappable

(DDM)
DXS-F3400-28SC Layer 3 10 GbE Managed Switch
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DXS-F3400-28SC 24* 10GE SFP+ ports & 6*100GE QSFP28 ports Layer 3 10GbE Managed Switch with 2 internal AC power supply
Optional 10 Gbe SFP+ Transceivers & DAC cable
DEM-431XT 10GBASE-SR Multi-mode, OM1:33M/OM2:82M/OM3:300M
DEM-432XT 10GBASE-LR Single-mode, 10 km
DEM-410T 10GBASE-T up to 30 m with CAT 6A cable
DEM-CB100S 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB300S 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3 m Direct Attach Cable
Optional 1 Gbe SFP Transceivers
DGS-712-G  1000BASE-T Copper SFP Transceiver
DEM-310GT/TW 1000BASE-LX Single-mode, 10 km
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX Multi-mode, 550 m
Optional 100G QSFP28 Transceivers4
DEM-Q2810Q-LR4 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP28, Single-Mode 10 km LR4 transceiver
Optional 100G QSFP28 Direct Attach Cables
DEM-CB100Q28  100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 1 m Direct Attach Cable
Specifications are subject to change without notice. D-Link is a registered trademark of D-Link
Corporation and its overseas subsidiaries. All other trademarks belong to their respective
owners. ©2024 D-Link Corporation. All rights reserved. E&OE.